Miniature contactors
Ex9CSD
Tested according to IEC / EN 60947-4-1
3 and 4-pole versions
Rated current AC-3 6, 9 and 12 A at 400 V
Coil control voltage 24 — 220 V DC
Rated conditional short circuit current Iq = 50 kA
Suitable for industrial as well as domestic applications
Mounting onto device rail (DIN) 35 mm or onto panel
Ex9CSD contactors bring excellent electric parameters in the form of very compact device. These contac-
tors can be used for both industrial as well as domestic applications. Thermal current and AC-1 load 20 A at
690 V AC allows switching of resistive loads with maximum currents usual for domestic applications. Thanks to
compact dimensions, Ex9CSD contactors are ideal solution for space limited installations.
Contactors are offered as 3 and 4-pole versions and as a 4-pole version with main contacts configuration
2 normally open and 2 normally closed (4P/22).
Type Key
Certification marks
Ex9
Product
family
Ex9
CS
Product
CS:
Miniature
contactors
12
Rated
current
AC-3 400 V
06: 6 A
09: 9 A
12: 12 A
01
Built-in
auxiliary
contacts
10: 1 NO
01: 1 NC
_: without
24V
Coil
control
voltage
24V DC
48V DC
110V DC
220V DC
3P
Poles
(main contacts)
3P
4P
4P/22
D
Type
D:
DC coil
Miniature contactors Ex9CS
Accessories
Auxiliary contacts AX41
Overload thermal relays Ex9R12
Surge suppresor block CCU41
Front-mounted
auxiliary contact unit
AX41
Overload thermal relay
Ex9R12
Miniature contactor
Ex9CSD
Surge suppressor block
CCU41
220 V DC 6 A S12 3 1 NC 116384 Ex9CS06D 01 3P 220V 1/80
110 V DC 6 A S12 3 1 NC 116385 Ex9CS06D 01 3P 110V 1/80
48   V DC 6 A S12 3 1 NC 116386 Ex9CS06D 01 3P 48V 1/80
24   V DC 6 A S12 3 1 NC 116387 Ex9CS06D 01 3P 24V 1/80
220 V DC 6 A S12 3 1 NO 116388 Ex9CS06D 10 3P 220V 1/80
110 V DC 6 A S12 3 1 NO 116389 Ex9CS06D 10 3P 110V 1/80
48   V DC 6 A S12 3 1 NO 116390 Ex9CS06D 10 3P 48V 1/80
24   V DC 6 A S12 3 1 NO 116391 Ex9CS06D 10 3P 24V 1/80
220 V DC 6 A S12 4     - 116392 Ex9CS06D 4P 220V 1/80
110 V DC 6 A S12 4     - 116393 Ex9CS06D 4P 110V 1/80
48   V DC 6 A S12 4     - 116394 Ex9CS06D 4P 48V 1/80
24   V DC 6 A S12 4     - 116395 Ex9CS06D 4P 24V 1/80
220 V DC 6 A S12 2+2     - 116396 Ex9CS06D 4P/22 220V 1/80
110 V DC 6 A S12 2+2     - 116397 Ex9CS06D 4P/22 110V 1/80